
Univ of Mobile  -vs- William Carey University 
2008-03-29 at ,

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brown, Matthew (1)
Loss: Gates, Sam (1)
Save: Mitchell, Scott (1)
HBP: Powell, Kit, Troxclair, Josh
PB: Pruitt, Dustin, Turner, Ira, Harper, Daniel, Barber, Brett, Solomon, Daine, Moore, Steven, Troxclair, Josh, Dannelley, Will, Williams, Keith,
Farmer, Leon, Barnes, Pat, Pace, Austin, Trisler, David
 
Start: 13:00   Time: 13:00   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Univ of Mobile 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 9 10 1
William Carey University 6 0 0 0 2 0 0 8 12 1

Univ of Mobile 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Curry, Nelson lf 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Stork, Stephen ss 2 1 1 1 1 1 0
Baria, Jared 2b 3 1 1 2 1 0 0
Orso, Kevin 1b 4 0 2 2 0 1 0
Romero, Carlos cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Cramblitt, David 3b 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
Solomon, Daine rf 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
Barber, Brett dh 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Sparks, Matthew c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Pruitt, Dustin 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Harper, Daniel 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Powell, Kit p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brown, Matthew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Turner, Ira p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mitchell, Scott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 9 10 7 6 4 0

2B: Orso, Kevin (2); Romero, Carlos (1)
HR: Solomon, Daine (1)
SH: Sparks, Matthew (1)
SF: Stork, Stephen (1)
SB: Baria, Jared (1)
HBP: Sparks, Matthew (1)
E: Stork, Stephen (1)
CI: Pruitt, Dustin (); Turner, Ira (); Harper, Daniel (); Barber, Brett
(); Solomon, Daine ()
DP: 3

William Carey University 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lewis, Michael 2b 5 1 3 2 0 0 0
Dannelley, Will lf 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Alexander, Greg cf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Brewer, Lance 1b 2 1 0 1 2 1 0
    Pace, Austin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rolon, Louis c 4 0 3 1 0 0 0
    Farmer, Leon 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Chretien, Brandon 3b 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
    Williams, Keith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trisler, David rf 4 2 2 1 0 1 0
Moore, Steven dh 3 0 0 1 1 0 0
Prout, Jordan ss 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
    Barnes, Pat 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Troxclair, Josh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gates, Sam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Boswell, Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 8 12 6 6 2 0

2B: Trisler, David (1)
HBP: Dannelley, Will (1)
E: Rolon, Louis (1)
CI: Moore, Steven (); Troxclair, Josh (); Dannelley, Will (); Williams,
Keith (); Farmer, Leon (); Barnes, Pat (); Pace, Austin (); Trisler,
David ()
DP: 6

Univ of Mobile IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Powell, Kit 0.1 4 6 5 2 0 0 0 1 0 5 7 0 0 –
Brown, Matthew (W, 1) 3.2 3 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 13 15 0 0 –
Turner, Ira 1.2 5 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 0 0 –
Mitchell, Scott (S, 1) 1.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 –
Totals 12 8 7 6 2 0 0 1 0 31 37 0 0

William Carey University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Troxclair, Josh 1.0 4 6 6 2 1 0 0 1 0 6 8 0 0 –
Gates, Sam (L, 1) 1.2 5 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 12 0 0 –
Boswell, Kyle 4.1 1 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 0 13 15 0 0 –
Totals 10 9 9 6 4 1 0 1 0 27 35 0 0



Play By Play
 
 


